# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Kaas	06/16/2005
Volker Geyer	06/16/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scheuten Glasgroup BV	
Street Address:	Groethofstraat 21	
City:	Venlo	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-5900 AA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10508196

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)218-1767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9492181757

Email: richard@sci-tech.com
Correspondent Name: Richard Aron Osman
Address Line 1: 4070 Calle Isabella

Address Line 4: San Clemente, CALIFORNIA 92672

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Aron Osman

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016181 FRAME: 0942 \$40.00 105081

500037204

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Patrick Kaas of Eindhoven, Netherlands and Volker Geyer of Niederkruchten, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements, Device for Targeted Application of Deposition Material to a Substrate, and having executed an application for United States patent application Serial No. 10/508,196 disclosing and identifying the invention; and

Whereas, Scheuten Glasgroup BV, a corporation of The Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Groethofstraat 21, NL-5900 AA Venlo, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said assignee and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in and to said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or nonprovisional 37CFR1.53(b) application of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said applications patents or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or cause in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the fore agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legaling covenant and s of both parties.

Date: 16.6.05 By: Pairick Kaas

Date: 16.6.5 By: Volker Geyer